Popular Office

District Office

## State of Hew Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-103 Revised 1-1-19

רוטוענגום

OLL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, 1914 88240	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	Kerbed (-) dy
DISTRICT II	4.0. Box 7088	WELL API NO.
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 18210	Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088	30 045 60258
DISTRICT III	07304-2088	5. Indicate Type of Lease
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, 10M 87410		
	•	6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
SUNDRY NOT	ICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS	THE CASE CERTS (ACT
DISETHIS FORM FOR PRO	ICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS  PPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A  RVOR. USE APPLICATION FOR PERMITS	
FORM C	OPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A POVOR. USE APPUCATION FOR PERMIT	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
I. Type of Well:	101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)	Anne or Oall Agreement Name
WELL GAS TO		Cutiones
2. Name of Operator	OTHER	Gutierrez Gas Com "B"
Amoco Production  J. Address of Operator	Company	!
- 7	Tampton	8. Well No.
P.O. Box 800, Der	Iver. Colorado acom	#1E
4. Well Location	ver, Colorado 80201	9. Pool name or Wildcat
Unit Letter I : 175		Basin Dakota
	O' Feet From The South Line and 790	Feet From The East Line
Section 4	Township	Feet From The East Line
	Township 20N Range 9W	
	5603' GI	County
II. Check A	Doropriate Device Total	<i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>
NOTICE OF INTE	ppropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Re	port or Other D
PEDEDON -	ENTION TO:	Port of Other Data
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON BEHERIA	SEQUENT REPORT OF:
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK	
<u> </u>	CHANGE PLANS	ALTERING CASING
PULL OR ALTER CASING	COMMENCE DRILLING	OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT
OTHER: Abandon cathodia	CASING TEST AND CEM	IEUT 100
p		
12. Describe Proposed or Completed On and	OTHER:	
WORK) SEE RULE 1103.	(Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including	
	, and the state of	stimated date of starting any proposed
The	•	, , , , , ,
me cathodic protection	well associated with the above well $v$ led procedure.	
abandoned per the attach	above well with the above well well well well well well well we	vill be plugged
r the actach	ed procedure.	are prugged and
•	7	
•	ic i	) Europe in
	lī.	
	a l	• - HII
		JUN 7 1990
		\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
	٧,	DIL CON. DIV.
Please contact Cind. D.	•	DIST. 3
Burt	on (303)830-5119 if you have any	2.01. 3
I hereby carely that the information	on (303)830-5119 if you have any ques	stions.
of the state of th	explore to the best of my knowledge and belief.	-
SIGNATURE STAMPTON	// / 0	1
TYPEORPROTERINE John Hampto	mr Sr. Staff Admi	n. supr. 6/5/an

John Hampton

Original Signed by CHARLES UNIVESON ATROVED BY-

DEPUTY OIL & GAS INSPECTOR, DIST. #3

### GROUND BED ABANDONMENT

WELL NAME: GUTIERREZ G.C.B-1E LOCATION: <u>S4-T29-R9</u>

- 1) Weld 6 " dia. spool with diverter line to pit
- 2) MIRU
- 3) Wash in hole with 1 1/4" work string. Circulate out coke breeze. Pull anodes as they come free. Wash hole to 260 ft.
- 4) Pump \* sx of neat cement w/ 1/4 lb. sk. Flocele. Pull out work string.
- 5) Top off hole with cement, set flexible pipeline marker as PxA marker.
- 6) RDMO

Ground Bed Specifications

TD <u>260</u> ft.

Hole Dia. \_\_\_\_\_ inches.

Casing Dia. \_\_\_\_ inches

Casing Length \_\_\_\_ ft.

\* sacks of cement = (dia.) 2 × 1.8 where dinmeter is in inches

# CORROSION CONTROL CO. P. O. BOX 179 — PHONE 334-6361 AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410

•:-		. —					• • •		•
ing Log (	Attach Hei	reto).				Cor	npletion Date	Lebruai	ry 24, 1
Vell Name		^ <del></del>	- 1	ocation	<del></del>	-		<del></del>	
Gutier YPO & Sizo BI	rez A	3 = /E		8 Amoco	1		İ		
yp∈ & Size Bi	it Used				<del></del>		Work Ord	er No.	
	<del></del>							7-01-0	1
node Hole.De	ipth /	Total Drilling R	ig Time	Total Lbs. Coke Use	d Lost Circi	ulation Mat'l Us	ed No. Sacks	Mud Used	, -/-
260	·			2300					
•	1	1	!	1	1	ı	1		i
220'	1022/0	' i+3 200'	104/85	1 1 150'	140'	1 130'	120'	· i	i
		1	!	]	1	1	100720	1 **	1#10
5.7	102 5.3	1. 5.7	100 A.S	- 1.5 4.7	1,00,53	1	1	⊸ j	i
ods Depth	1	1	!	!	1	1	1	1 ***	1#10
1	1012	<u> #13</u>	#14	1#18	  #16	  #17	1	į	i
ode Output (	Amp∎) I	!	1		1	1 -1/	1018	1#19	1#20
al Circuit Re	012	#13	#14		  #14	1 # 1 7	!	i	i
	i	_	ļ		#16 No. 8 C.P. Cat	ole Used	1#18	#19 No. 2 C.P.	Cable 110
ts /2.,	<u>3 ia</u>	Mps 21.6	Ohms	0.57		135 fee	,	140. 2 C.F.	. CEDIO OTO
	,			c.lose - 0.9					
5/			,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	All	Construction	Completed	
								•	
7					•	Q.	Signatur	L. it	/
							(Signatur	rel	· <del>-</del>
							o joigilatai	6)	
	•		GR	OUND BED LAY	OUT SKETCH				
		G	1440047		Tank				
		[ ] S O A	iterrez 1E						
			15						î.
		<i>^</i>			~5	eperator		/_	, roy /
		/			[A]-2-0	7,000		/ \	j" /
		/						/ :\$	/ 8
		, 66,						12 jag	
	\ \.	No so			Acheas	Road		> 4	/ 1
	,	, br.		-		110314		/	, NI
	/							. /	, 4
	/			l l	# Meter	Hause		ı /	- 1
	×.	-C		G	λ		/		
	(2)	-Ground Bed		, G	Dchydi	ator	/	/	- I
					- 7	<del>-</del>	/	/	1
		. 1					/ ,	$\sim$ $\sim$	
							89/2 / San Ca	; /	
							, %	/	4
							14	/	
							1		

Submit 3 Copies to Appropriate District Office

#### State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-103 Revised 1-1-89

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.O. Box 2088

WELL API NO. 30-045-60258

12 Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all perinent details, and give perinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103.  Amoco Production Company converted the cathodic protection well associated with the subject well to a monitor well as follows:  1. Drilled out to 318'.  2. Landed 4½" casing at 313.62'. Cemented with 60 sx Class B cement.  3. Drilled cement to 257'. Fell free to 313'.  4. Ran CCL & Gamma Ray from 311' to surface.  REGEIVE  JUN2 4 1991.  OIL CON. DIV.!  Please call Cindy Burton at 303-830-5119 if you have any questions.  Interest certify that the information above to true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  SIGNATURE  TYPE OR FRINT NAME  Original Signed by CHARLES GHOLSON  DEPUTY OIL & GAS INSPECTOR, DIST. 43.  IIIN 2.4 1385			07504 0000	
Section   Page		Santa Fe, New Mexico 8	87504-2088 [1] [0: [1]	5. Indicate Type of Lease
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FORM FROM PRODUCALS TO CHILL OR TO DEFERM TO PLUG ARCK TOA DIFFERM TRESERVORY USE APPLICATION FOR PERMIT (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS)  1. Type of Well:		019 FARAN	STON, N.M.	
1.   Type of Well:	( DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSE DIFFERENT RESERVO)	SALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN ( R. USE "APPLICATION FOR PER	OR PLUG BACK TO A	
2. Name of Operator Anonce Production Company Attn: John Hampton Anonce Production Company Attn: John Hampton Anonce Production Company Attn: John Hampton  1. Address of Operator P.O. Box 800, Denver, Colorado 80201  1. Well Location Unit Letter 1: 1720. Feet From The South Line and 790 Feet From The East Line Section A. Township 29N Range W NMFM San Juan County  10. Elevation (Show whather DP, RKB, RI, CR, etc.)  11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDON CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB  OTHER: OTHER Convert cathodic protection well x  12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent date, including estimated date of starting any proposed well) SEE RULE 1103.  Amoco Production Company converted the cathodic protection well associated with the subject well to a monitor well as follows:  1. Drilled out to 318'.  2. Landed 4½" cassing at 313.62'. Cemented with 60 sx Class B cement.  3. Drilled cement to 257'. Fell free to 313'.  4. Ran COL & Gamma Ray from 311' to surface.  PEGEIVE JUN2 4 1991.  OIL CON. DIV.:  Please call Cindy Burton at 303-830-5119 if you have any questions.  Dist. 3  TELEFRORE NO. 830-51.  THE PRIVATE NO. 830-51.  THE PRIVATE NO. 830-51.  THE PRIVATE NO. 830-51.  THE PRIVATE NO. 840-85 INSPECTOR DIST. 43	1. Type of Well:			
3. Adverse of Operator P.O. Box 800, Denver, Colorado 80201  4. Well Location Unit Letter I: 1750, Feet From The South Line and 790 Feet From The East Line Socion 4. Township 29N Range 9N NMPM San Juan County  10. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE PRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE PRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CASING COMMENCE PRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT OTHER. Convert cathodic protection well X  12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including crimated date of starting ony proposed well to a monitor well as follows: 1. Drilled out to 318!. 2. Landed 4½" casing at 313.62'. Cemented with 60 sx Class B cement. 3. Drilled cement to 257'. Feel free to 313'. 4. Ran CCL & Gamma Ray from 311' to surface.  Chause of the proposed of the proposed and belief.  Thereby can't, the despiration shows is the pod complete to the best of my browings and belief.  SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF.  CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB COMMENT JO	2. Name of Operator			8. Well No.
Well Location   Unit Letter	Amoco Production Company  3. Address of Operator	Attn: John Hamp	oton	1
Unit Letter I : 4750 Feet From The South Line and 790 Feet From The East Line Section 4 Township 29N Range 9W NMFM San Juan County  10. Elevation (Show whather DF, RKB, RF, CR, etc.)  11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:  SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:  PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB OTHER:  OTHER: Convert cathodic protection well x to other of the cathodic protection well associated with the subject well to a monitor well as follows:  1. Drilled out to 318'.  2. Landed 4½" casing at 313.62'. Cemented with 60 sx Class B cement.  3. Drilled cement to 257'. Fell free to 313'.  4. Ran CCL & Gamma Ray from 311' to surface.  Dist. 3  Dist. 3  Please call Cindy Burton at 303-830-5119 if you have any questions.  DATE OF DATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY ON THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		lorado 80201 ·		Basin Dakota
10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)  11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:  PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	1.63	Feet From The South	Line and790	Feet From The East Line
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:  PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB OTHER: CONVErt cathodic protection well X  12 Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including entinated date of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103.  Amoco Production Company converted the cathodic protection well associated with the subject well to a monitor well as follows:  1. Drilled out to 318'.  2. Landed 4½" casing at 313.62'. Cemented with 60 sx Class B cement.  3. Drilled cement to 257'. Fell free to 313'.  4. Ran OCL & Gamma Ray from 311' to surface.  PEGEIVE  JUN2 4 1991.  OIL CON. DIV.*  Please call Cindy Burton at 303-830-5119 if you have any questions.  Interest well to the proposed of the best of my knowledge and belief.  SIONATURE THE PROPERTY NAME TO HAMPEN THE SECOND DEPUTY ON & GAS INSPECTOR DIST. 43	Section 4	Township 29N Rai	9	NMPM San Juan County
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT COMMENT OF STATE OF STAT	11. Check App	propriate Box to Indicate N		
TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT PULL OR ALTER CASING OTHER: OTHER: OTHER: OTHER: OTHER: Convert cathodic protection well X  12 Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all perinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed worth) SEE RULE 1103.  Amoco Production Company converted the cathodic protection well associated with the subject well to a monitor well as follows:  1. Drilled out to 318'.  2. Landed 4½" casing at 313.62'. Cemented with 60 sx Class B cement.  3. Drilled cement to 257'. Fell free to 313'.  4. Ran CCL & Gamma Ray from 311' to surface.  PLECEIVE  JUN2 4 1991.  OIL CON. DIV.!  DIST. 3  Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  SIGNATURE  TITLE ST. ADJUMN. Surf V. DATE 67 1991  TITLE OF FENTINAME THE DATE 1890  Original Signed by CHARLES GHOLSON  DEPUTY OIL & GAS INSPECTOR DIST. 43 INN 2.4 1895	NOTICE OF INTEN	NTION TO:	SUB	SEQUENT REPORT OF:
CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB  OTHER: OTHER: Convert cathodic protection well x  12 Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all periveral details, and give periment dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103.  Amoco Production Company converted the cathodic protection well associated with the subject well to a monitor well as follows:  1. Drilled out to 318'.  2. Landed 4½" casing at 313.62'. Cemented with 60 sx Class B cement.  3. Drilled cement to 257'. Fell free to 313'.  4. Ran CCL & Gamma Ray from 311' to surface.  Please call Cindy Burton at 303-830-5119 if you have any questions.  1. hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  SIGNATURE TITLE ST. Admin. Sup V. DATE 6/7/91  TITLE OF PRENT NAME T. L. HAMPTON  Original Signed by CHARLES GHOLSON  DEPUTY OIL & GAS INSPECTOR, DIST 43	PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING
OTHER: OTHER: Convert cathodic protection well  12 Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all perinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103.  Amoco Production Company converted the cathodic protection well associated with the subject well to a monitor well as follows:  1. Drilled out to 318'.  2. Landed 4½" casing at 313.62'. Cemented with 60 sx Class B cement.  3. Drilled cement to 257'. Fell free to 313'.  4. Ran CCL & Gamma Ray from 311' to surface.  Please call Cindy Burton at 303-830-5119 if you have any questions.  Increby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Signature Amangament T.L. Hampton  Type of PRINT NAME T.L. Hampton  Original Signed by CHARLES GHOLSON  DEPUTY OIL & GAS INSPECTOR DIST, 43	TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS	COMMENCE DRILLING	GOPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT
12 Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all perinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103.  Amoco Production Company converted the cathodic protection well associated with the subject well to a monitor well as follows:  1. Drilled out to 318'.  2. Landed 4½" casing at 313.62'. Cemented with 60 sx Class B cement.  3. Drilled cement to 257'. Fell free to 313'.  4. Ran CCL & Gamma Ray from 311' to surface.  Please call Cindy Burton at 303-830-5119 if you have any questions.  I hereby certify that the information above is true and complets to the best of my knowledge and belief.  SIGNATURE TYPE OR PRINT NAME T. L. HAMPTON  Original Signed by CHARLES GHOLSON  DEPUTY OIL & GAS INSPECTOR, DIST, 43	PULL OR ALTER CASING		CASING TEST AND CI	EMENT JOB
Amoco Production Company converted the cathodic protection well associated with the subject well to a monitor well as follows:  1. Drilled out to 318'.  2. Landed 4½" casing at 313.62'. Cemented with 60 sx Class B cement.  3. Drilled cement to 257'. Fell free to 313'.  4. Ran CCL & Gamma Ray from 311' to surface.  Please call Cindy Burton at 303-830-5119 if you have any questions.  Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and besind.  SIGNATURE TYPE OR PRINT NAME J. L. HAMPTON  (This space for State Use)  Original Signed by CHARLES GHOLSON  DEPUTY OIL & GAS INSPECTOR DIST 43	OTHER:		OTHER: Convert	cathodic protection well x
well to a monitor well as follows:  1. Drilled out to 318'.  2. Landed 4½" casing at 313.62'. Cemented with 60 sx Class B cement.  3. Drilled cement to 257'. Fell free to 313'.  4. Ran CCL & Gamma Ray from 311' to surface.  Please call Cindy Burton at 303-830-5119 if you have any questions.  Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  SIONATURE TYPE OR FRENT NAME J. L. HAMPTON  THE OR FRENT NAME J. L. HAMPTON  TELEPTIONE NO. \$30-51.  (This space for State Use)  Original Signed by CHARLES GHOLSON  DEPUTY OIL & GAS INSPECTOR DIST. 43		(Clearly state all persinent details, an	d give pertinent dates, inclu	ding estimated date of starting any proposed
Please call Cindy Burton at 303-830-5119 if you have any questions.  Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  SIGNATURE TYPE OR FRINT NAME J. L. HAMPTON  THE SEST. Admin. Sup V. DATE 67791  TYPE OR FRINT NAME J. L. HAMPTON  TELEPHONE NO. 830-51  (This space for State Use)  Original Signed by CHARLES GHOLSON  DEPUTY OIL & GAS INSPECTOR DIST. 43	well to a monitor well as  1. Drilled out to 318'.  2. Landed 4½" casing at 3  3. Drilled cement to 257	follows: 313.62'. Cemented w. '. Fell free to 313	ith 60 sx Class	B cement.
Please call Cindy Burton at 303-830-5119 if you have any questions.  Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  SIGNATURE TYPE OR PRINT NAME T. L. HAMPTON  (This space for State Use)  Original Signed by CHARLES GHOLSON  DEPUTY OIL & GAS INSPECTOR DIST. 43			•	
Please call Cindy Burton at 303-830-5119 if you have any questions.  Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  SIGNATURE  TYPE OR FRENT NAME  T. L. HAMPTON  TELEPHONE NO. 830-51.  (This space for State Use)  Original Signed by CHARLES GHOLSON  DEPUTY OIL & GAS INSPECTOR DIST. 43				
TYPE OR FRINT NAME J. L. HAMPTON  THE SEST. Admin. Supv. Date 67 99  THE SEST. ADMIN. Date 67 99  THE SEST. ADMIN. DATE 67 99  THE SEST. DATE	Please call Cindy Burton a	at 303-830-5119 if y	ou have any que	DIST o
(This space for State Use)  Original Signed by CHARLES GHOLSON  DEPUTY OIL & GAS INSPECTOR, DIST, 43	Of Hamot	complete to the best of my knowledge and		in Sup V. DATE 6/7/91
Original Signed by CHARLES GHOLSON DEPUTY OIL & GAS INSPECTOR, DIST. 43	TYPE OR PRINT NAME J.L. Hav	npton		TELEPHIONE NO. 830-5110
Original Signed by CHARLES GHOLSON  DEPUTY OIL & GAS INSPECTOR, DIST. #3  DATE  JUN 2 4 130	(This space for State Use)			
ALIAN III	Original Signed by CHARL	ES GHOLSON DE	PUTY OIL & GAS INSP	ECTOR, DIST. #3 DATE JUN 2 4 1991

Submit 3 Copies to Appropriate District Office

### State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-103 Revised 1-1-89

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION **DISTRICT I** WELL API NO. P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 P.O.Box 2088 3004523752 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 **DISTRICT II** 5. Indicate Type of Lease P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 FEE X STATE L **DISTRICT III** 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) Gutierrez Gas Com "B" 1. Type of Well: OTHER 8. Well No. 2. Name of Operator Attention Pat Archuleta AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANYP 1E 9. Pool name or Wildcat 303-830-5217 Basin Dakota P.O. Box 800 Denver Colorado 80201 4. Well Location 790 **EAST** .4750 SOUTH Line and Feet From The Line Feet From The **Unit Letter** 4 29N 9W SAN JUAN **NMPM** County Range Township Section 10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice Report or Other Data 11. **NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:** SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON ALTERING CASING REMEDIAL WORK COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. **TEMPORARILY ABANDON** CHANGE PLANS PLUG AND ABANDONMENT **PULL OR ALTER CASING** CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB Correction × OTHER: OTHER: 12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103. This to notify you that previous paper work on this well was filed with an incorrect API number. Incorrect API # 3004560258. Correct API # 3004523752. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 02-17-1997 Staff Assistant SIGNATURE ( DATE TITLE 303-830-5217 Pat Archuleta TELEPHONE NO. TYPE OR PRINT NAME

(This space for State

Original Signed by FRANK T. CHAVEZ APPROVED BY -

SUPERVISOR CHESTRICT # 2 DATE EB 2 0 1997

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY: